Lowick Green Management Group

Registered Charity No:- 1161934

Lowick Vitlage Green

Trustees report April 2019 — April 2020.

The green remains in good condition. Last year’s resurfacing of the area in front of Rose Cottage,
and defining its length with a marker post has greatly reduced vehicle damage in this on this part of
The Green, the existing damage has been made good using dirty hardcore and surplus turf supplied
by a member of the group. Damage due to vehicles driving off the side of the track across the green
remains a problem and has been made good on two occasions during the year. Further verge
damage by a commercial vehicle opposite Hopefield cottages was made good by a friend of the
group using turf which was overgrowing a local footpath.

At the AGM in November Yvaonne Miller resigned as secretary, and was replaced by Tracey Walker.
Yvonne is leaving the village to move closer to family. Yvonne was thanked for making the whole
green project possible by donating The Green to the village and her work and advice in setting up
the charity.

Linda Howarth formally resigned as a foundation trustee and was replaced by Christopher Harrison.

The appearance of The Green continues to improve and the content and biodiversity of the wild
flower areas continues to improve. Some of the yellow rattle sown on “the triangle” has germinated
and we now have several patches which will hopefully reduce grass growth. This is encouraging and
further seed will be collected locally and sown immediately in several prepared patches.

The annual clearance of the wildflower areas was carried out at very short notice at the end of
October when a weather window presented itself in what had been a very wet autumn. Because of
the short notice the clearance involved only four members of The Group.

The well has been cleaned out and generally tidied up, and is now draining freely.

Four oak trees supplied by a village resident have been planted in the rough area protected by tree
shields. One of them replaced a rowan tree which was destroyed by bark damage caused by deer.

We have received £250 from the K-B walk. No other grant applications have been made as The
Group has sufficient funds for its needs.

Richard Eliwood.

Chairman:- Richard Ellwood; Secretary:- Tracey Walker; Treasurer:- Judith Dove



Lowick Green Accounts November 2018 — November 2019

Date _ Income Expenses Balance
123118 Friends Nichols £10.00 BP £2,820.12
15.11.18 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 BP £2,830.12
21.11.18 L.C.H rent £12.00 BP £2,818.12
17.12.18 Insurance £196.93 100027 £2,621.19
10.12.18 Friends Nichols £10.00 SO £2,631.19
17,1518 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 SO £2,641.19
10.01.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 S0 £2651.19
15.01.19 Friends Chambérlain | £10.00 50 £2661.19
11.02.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 50 £2671.19
15.02.19 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 50 £2681.19
01.03.92 Friends Black £100.00 SO £2781.19

11.03.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 50 £2791.19
15.03.19 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 S0 £2801.19
10.04.19 Friends Nichals £10.00 50 £2811.19
15.04.19 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 50 £2821.19
10.05.19 Friends Nichaols £10.00 SO £2831.19
15.05.19 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 SO £2841.19
04.06.19 Ben Thompson £120 | Cheque £2721.19
10.06.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 £2731.19 |
17.06.19 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 £2741.19 i
19.06.19 JMH Services £200 BP £2541.19
10.07.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 £2551.19
15.07.19 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 7 £2561.19
24.07.19 Parish Council Grant £360.00 Cheque £2921.19
24.07.19 Village Hall Ctte Grant £200.00 Cheque £3121,19
12.08.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 £3131.19
15.08.19 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 £3141.19
17.08.19 IMH Services £200 BP £2941,19
10.09.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 £2951,19
16.09.19 Friends Chamberlain £10.00 _ £2961,19
08.10.19 JMH Services £200.00 BP £2761,19
10.10.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 £2771,19
15.10.19 Friends Nichols £10.00 £2781.19

i 07.11..19 Keswick to Barrow Walk £250.00 £3031.19

End of Year £1150 £928 £3031.19




